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The range of exhibits comprises products and service for water sports.
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Boats and Yachts

Sailing Boats & Yachts
1.1.1 Dinghies
1.1.2 Open Keel Boats
1.1.3 Sailing Yachts/Cabin Boats (Sail)
1.1.4 Motor Sailers
1.1.5 Open Catamarans
1.1.6 Multi-Hull Yachts (Sail)
1.1.7 Regatta Yachts/One Designs

Motorboats & -Yachts

1.2.1 Inflatable Boats

1.2.2 Sports Boats/Runabouts

1.2.3 Daycruisers/Weekenders

1.2.4 Motoryachts/Cabin Boats (Engine)
1.2.5 Multi-Hull Yachts (Engine)

1.2.6 Water-Ski Boats

1.2.7 Racing Boats/0ff-Shore-Boats
1.2.8 Sloepen

Megayachts
1.3.1 Megayachts (sail)
1.3.2 Megayachts (engine)

Jet-ski/water scooter/jet boats
1.4.1 Jet-Ski/Water Scooter
1.4.2 Jet Boats

Kayaks/Canoes/Rowing Boats
1.5.1 Kayaks

1.5.2 Canoes

1.5.3 Rowing Boats

1.5.4 Folding Boats/Inflatable Boats

Small Boats

1.6.1 Dinghies
1.6.2 Fishing Boats
1.6.3 Pedal Boats/Bathing Boats

Other Boats

1.7.1 Electric Boats/solar boats
1.7.2 House Boats

1.7.3 Work Boats/Service Boats
1.7.4 Steam Boats

1.7.5 Hovercrafts

Engines and Related Equipment

Engines/Drives
2.1.1 Outboards Gasoline Two Stroke
2.1.2 Outboards Gasoline Four Stroke
2.1.3 Outboards Diesel
2.1.4 Outboards Electric
2.1.5 Outboards Gas
2.1.6 Inboards Gasoline
2.1.7 Inboards Diesel
2.1.8 Inboards Alternative Fuel
2.1.9 Inboards Electric
2.1.10  Turbines
2.1.11 Fuel Cells
2.1.12  Transmissions/Drives/Propulsion Systems
2.1.13  Other Engines/Drives

23]

2.2.1

2.2.2

2.2.3

2.2.4

2.2.5

2.2.6

2.2.7

2.2.8

2.2.9

2.2.10
2.2.11
2.2.12
2.2.13
2.2.14
2.2.15
2.2.16
2.2.17
2.2.18
2.2.19
2.2.20
2.2.21
2.2.22
2.2.23
2.2.24
2.2.25
2.2.26
2.2.27
2.2.28
2.2.29
2.2.30
2.2.31
2.2.32

3.1.1
3.1.2
3.1.3
3.1.4
3.1.5
3.1.6
3.1.7
3.1.8
3.1.9
3.1.10
3.1.11
3.1.12
3.1.13
3.1.14
3.1.15
3.1.16

[ 3.2 ]
3.2.1
3.2.2
3.2.3
3.2.4
3.2.5
3.2.6
3.2.7

Engine Parts/Control
Instruments

Engine Monitoring/Alarms
Cooling Water Systems
Fuel Systems

Lubrication Systems
Engine Compartment Ventilation
Exhaust Systems

Ignition Systems/Spark Plugs
Starter Systems

Engine Components

Power Take Off/Clutches
Propellers

Shaft Systems

Engine Remote Controls
Bilge-0il-Separators
Engine Test Equipment
Spare Parts

Hose Clips/Fittings

Sound Insulation
Bow/Stern Thrusters
Engine Mounting Platforms
Control Systems
Helm/steering Gear
Steering Wheels

Hydraulic Systems
Pneumatics
Electro-Hydraulic Lifting Hoists
Trim System/Trim Tabs
Stabilisers
Chemicals/Liquids

Mineral Oils/Lubricants
Fuels/Conditioners

Shipping/Yachting Equipment
and Accessories

Electric/Electric Systems

Shore Power

Power Supply Modules/Generating Sets
Generators/Alternators

Switch Boards/Power Panels
Inverters/Transformers
Batteries/Accessories

Battery Chargers

Monitoring Systems/Alarms

Electric Installation Material/Components
Measuring Instruments

Renewable Energy/Solar Power Technology
Utility Lights/Spotlights

Navigation Lights

Ship's Horns/Signal Horns
Wipers/Sprinklers

Lightning Protection

Navigation/Communication/Equipment/Electronics
Communication Mobile/Accessories
Communication Stationary

SSB/World Receiver

Satellite Communication

Radio Weather Services/Navtex Receiver

Radio Navigation

GPS
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3.2.8 Plotter/Nautical Chart Plotters 3.5.23  Cleaning Equipment/Tools
3.2.9 Radar Systems 3.5.24  Hatches/Cowls
3.2.10  Multifunctional Radar Systems 3.5.25  Tools/workshop equipment
3.2.11  Aerials/Accessories 3.5.26 Knives/Splicer/Multipurpose Tools
3.2.12 SAT-TV-Aerials 3.5.27 Repair Materials
3.2.13  Fish Finders /Echo Sounders 3.5.28  Hull Fittings/Sea Cocks
3.2.14  Autopilots /Self-Steering Gear 3.5.29  Keels/Ballast Parts
3.2.15  Electronic Chart Systems L
3.2.16  Gauges/Equipment Furnishings
3.2.17  Wind Indicator (Electronic) 3.6.1  Flooring/Rugs/Carpets )
3.2.18  Computer Systems/Software 3.6.2 Lining/Wall Panels/Insulation Material
3.2.19  TV-/Audio Systems 3.6.3 Stowage o
3.2.20 Megaphones/Intercom Systems 3.6.4 Teak Furnishings
3.2.21  Other On-Board Electronics 3.6.5 Upholstery
3.2.22  On Board Instruments 3.6.6 Bathrooms/Toilets/Heads
3.2.23  Weather Monitoring 3.6.7 Textile Boat-/Yachtfurnishings
3.2.24  Wind Indicator/Wind Meter (Mechanical) .
3.2.25 Binoculars/Night-Vision Devices Galley Equ1p|_11ent
3.2.26  Compasses/Sextants 3.7.1 Gas Installations
3.2.27  Chronometers/Clocks 3.7.2 Cooker/Stoves/Grills
3.2.28  Barometers/Barographs/Baroscopes 3.7.3 Cooling Modules / Refrigerators / Coolers
3.2.29  Logs/Echo Sounders 3.7.4 Dlsl]washer
3.2.30  Speedometers 3.7.5 Marine Crockery/Table Wear
3.2.31  Rudder Indicators
3.2.32  Navigation Accessories Tables/Chairs/Covers
3.8.1 Seating/Benches/Chairs/Seat-Cushions
Fresh Water Supply/Sewage/Waste Disposal Systems 3.8.2 Tables/ Accesso.nes . . .
3.3.1 Water Processing/Desalination Plant 3.8.3 Covers/Tarpaulins/Awnings/Ship's Saddlery/Accessories
3.3.2 Fresh Water Systems 3.8.4 Sun Protection/Bimini Tops/Accessories
3.3.3 Water Heaters/Calorifiers .
3.3.4 Sanitary Systems/Toilets Safety Equipment
3.3.5 Pumps/Tanks/Accessories 3.9.1 Life-Jackets
3.3.6 Water Sterilisation Products 3.9.2 Life Rafts
3.3.7 Waste Disposal/Recycling 3.9.3 Buoyancy Aids/Ring Buoys
3.9.4 Survival Suits
Heating/Air Conditioning 3.9.5 Safety Belts/Straps
3.4.1 Air Conditioners 3.9.6 Radar Reflectors
3.4.2 Boat Heating Systems 3.9.7 Fire Extinguishers/Fire Fighting Systems
3.4.3 Dehumidifiers 3.9.8 Electronic Safety Equipment/Gas Detectors
3.4.4 Ventilation 3.9.9 Safety Tools/Equipment
3.9.10  Signalling Gear/Lights
Boat Building Materials/Maintenance 3.9.11  Electronic and Ot'her Signals
3.5.1 Boat Building Kits 3.9.12  Flags & Accessories
3.5.2 Hulls/Shaped Parts/Fit Out 3.9.13 First Aid/On-Board Pharmacy
3.5.3 Semi Fabricated/Prefabricated Products . .
3.5.4 Plastics/resin/ Glass Fiber Deck Equipment/Rig
3.5.5 Boat Building Wood/Plywood 3.10.1  Bow/Stern Pulpits
3.5.6 Other Boat Building Materials 3.10.2  Davits .
3.5.7 Insulating Materials 3.10.3 Masts/Spars/Booms/Rig Manufacturers
3.5.8 Sealant/Caulking Products 3.10.4  Rigs/Rigging
3.5.9 Glue/Adhesives 3.10.5 Ropes/Wire Ropes/Cords
3.5.10  Corrosion Inhibitors 3.10.6 Term.mals )
3.5.11  Bottom Coating/Antifouling Paints 3.10.7  Chafing Protection
3.5.12 Primer 3.10.8 Rig Accessories/Tools
3.5.13  Paint/Varnish 3.10.9  Spring Hooks/Shackles
3.5.14  Fittings/Hinges 3.10.10 Blocks ] )
3.5.15  Decking 3.10.11 Travellers/Guide-Rails
3.5.16  Windshields 3.10.12 Guide Tracks/Loops
3.5.17  Windows/Bull's Eyes/Hatches 3.10.13  Winches/Lifting Jacks/Accessories
3.5.18  Rails 3.10.14 Cleats
3.5.19 Fixing Parts 3.10.15 Clamps/Bollards
3.5.20  Fendering 3.10.16 Reefing Gear/Accessories
3.5.21  Adhesive Foil/Boat Lettering 3.10.17  Mainsail Furling Systems
3.5.22  Preservatives/Detergents 3.10.18  Spinnaker Fittings
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3.10.19 Rudder Fittings/Dinghy Fittings m Training/Schools
3.10.20 Tiller Extensions 4.4.1 Sport Boat/Navigation Schools
3.10.21 Wheel Steering Systems 4.4.2 Radiotelephone Operator's Certificate
3.10.22 Wind Powered Self-Steering Gear 4.4.3 On Board Courses/Training Turns
3.10.23 Sails/Sail-Makers 4.4.4 Other Training
3.10.24 Sail-Cloth
3.10.25 Sail Battens Marine Tourism and Charter
3.10.26 Sailing Accessories/Maintenance Kits/Sail-Making Gear 4.5.1 Sailingboat Charter
3.10.27 Sail Bags 4.5.2 Motorboat Charter
4.5.3 Houseboat Charter
Anchoring/Mooring/Shore Leave 4.5.4 Boat and Yacht Charter, Inland
3.11.1 Anchors/Chain-Cables/Anchor Accessories 4.5.5 Boat and Yacht Charter, Off Shore/In Shore
3.11.2 Windlasses/Accessories 4.5.6 Berth Charter
3.11.3 Bow Reels 4.5.7 Boat Hire
3.11.4  Mooring Lines/Ropes/Accessories 4.5.8 Sailing Cruises/Traditional Sail Boats/Tall Ships
3.11.5 Buoys/Fender/Fender Eyes/Accessories 4.5.9 Travel Organisers/Agents
3.11.6 Mooring Accessories 4.5.10  Tourist Agencies/Boards
3.11.7 Boarding Ladder/Bathing Platforms/Gangways 4.5.11 Cruises
3.11.8  Bikes/Scooters
Brokering/Dealing
Boat Transport 4.6.1 Yacht Brokers
3.12.1  Winches/Lifting Gear/Straps 4.6.2 Boat Dealers/Second Hand Boats
3.12.2 Boat Trailers/Trolleys/Accessories 4.6.3 Boat Sharing/ Timesharing For Boats
3.12.3 Roof Racks 4.6.4 Auctions
4.6.5 Second Hand Boat Markets
Decoration/Accessories
3.13.1  Maritime Decoration Water-Sports Media
3.13.2 Brass Ware 4.7.1 Books/Literature
3.13.3 Posters 4.7.2 Magazines
3.13.4 Nautical Gifts 4.7.3 Sea Charts/Estuary Charts
3.13.5  Model Boats/Yachts 4.7.4 Water-Sports Calendar
3.13.6 Name Plates/ Plaques 4.7.5 Audio's
4.7.6 Software/Data Loggers
Marine Clothing/Accessories 4.7.7 Videos/Films
3.14.1 Special Purpose Clothing/Weather Clothes 4.7.8 On-line Media
3.14.2 Marine Fashion 4.7.9 On-line Shops
3.14.3 Marine Footwear
3.14.4  Sailing Gloves
3.14.5  Caps/Hats Canoes/Kayaks/Rowing Rafting
3.14.6  Bags (Accessories and Services)
3.14.7 Marine Watches/Accessories
Accessories (Canoes/Kayaks/Rowing/Rafting)
5.1.1 Canoeing /Kayaking/Rowing/Rafting/Equipment
4 Services 5.1.2 Outdoor Equipment
4.1 Information/Construction/Services Il  Services (Canoes/Kayaks/Rowing/Rafting)
4.1.1 Naval Architects/Boat and Yacht Designers 5.2.1 Canoeing Trips/Tourism
4.1.2 Boat and Yacht Interior Design 5.2.2 Media (Canoes/Kayaks/Rowing/Rafting)
4.1.3 Experts/Surveyors/Engineering Consultant's Offices (Canoes/Kayaks/Rowing cf. 1.5)
4.1.4 Adviser/Legal Aid
4.1.5 Classification
4.1.6 Self-Construction Plans Water-Skiing/Wakeboarding/
4.1.7 Yacht Management Kneeboarding/Wakeskate
4.1.8 Stolen Yacht Tracing
Accessories (Water-Skiing/Wakeboarding/
Insurances/Financing Kneeboarding/Wakeskate)
4.2.1 Insurance 6.1.1 Equipment
4.2.2 Financing 6.1.2 Clothing
4.2.3 Leasing
Il  Services (Water-Skiing/Wakeboarding/
Technical Services Kneeboarding/Wakeskate)
4.3.1 Repair Services/Refitting 6.2.1 Water-Ski / Wakeboard Schools
4.3.2 Boat-/Yachttransport/Transfers 6.2.2 Water-Ski / Wakeboard Facilities
4.3.3 Ship Depots/Winter Storage/Cranes/Slips/ 6.2.3 Water-Ski / Wakeboard Media
Winterisation/Commissioning (Water-Skiing Boats cf. 1.2.6)
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Jetskiing (Accessories and Services)

Jetskiing Accessories
Jetski Equipment
Wet Suits

Jetskiing Services

Jetskiing Schools
Jetskiing Media (Jetskiing/Jetbikes/Jetboats cf. 1.4)

Diving

Diving Gear

8.1.1 Basic Sets (Fins, Masks, Snorkels)

8.1.2 Regulator/Compressors

8.1.3 Lighting/Underwater Video/Photography
8.1.4 Diving Suits/Jackets

8.1.5 Diving Boats/Towing Gear

8.1.6 Diving Accessories

8.1.7 Diving Fashion

IEFEl  Services (Diving)
8.2.1 Diving Schools
8.2.2 Diving Trips
8.2.3 Diving Centers
8.2.4 Diving Media

Surfing/Windsurfing/Kitesurfing/
Parasailing/Stand-Up Paddling

Surfboards/Accessories
9.1.1 Boards
9.1.2 Rigs/Masts/Booms
9.1.3 Sails/Kites
9.1.4 Surfing Gear/Small Parts
9.1.5 Wet Suits/Special Purpose Clothing
9.1.6 Beach-Fashion
9.1.7 Parasailing
9.1.8 Stand Up Paddling / Accessories

IEFEll Services
(Surfing/Windsurfing/Kitesurfing/Stand-Up Paddling)
9.2.1 Trendsport Schools
9.2.2 Trendsport Travel
9.2.3 Trendsport Media

Fishing

Gear/Accessories (Fishing)
10.1.1 Fishing Equipment
10.1.2 Bait Kits
10.1.3  Accessories (Fishing)
10.1.4  Towing Gear/Nets
10.1.5 Clothing

Services (Fishing)
10.2.1 Fishing Schools

10.2.2 Fishing Trips
10.2.3 Deep-Sea Fishing
10.2.4 Fishing Media
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11

11.1

11.1.1
11.1.2
11.1.3

11.2.1
11.2.2
11.2.3
11.2.4
11.2.5

12

12.1

12.1.1
12.1.2
12.1.3

12.2.1
12.2.2
12.2.3
12.2.4
12.2.5
12.2.6
12.2.7
12.2.8
12.2.9

12.3.1
12.3.2

13.1.1
13.1.2

13.2.1
13.2.2
13.2.3
13.2.4
13.2.5
13.2.6
13.2.7
13.2.8
13.2.9
13.2.10
13.2.11
13.2.12
13.2.13

13.3.1
13.3.2
13.3.3

Maritime Art/Handicraft

Maritime Art
Paintings
Sculptures
Prints

Maritime Handicraft

Maritime Antiques

Maritime Books

Photography

Maritime Art/Handicraft Periodicals
Other Maritime Handicraft

Organisations/Institutions/Clubs

Organisations/Institutions
Governmental Bodies/Institutions
Private Organisations (NGOs)
Rescue Organisations

Sports Associations/Clubs

Boating/Yachting (Associations/Clubs)
Class Organisations

Canoes/Kayaks/Rowing (Associations/Clubs)
Water-Skiing (Associations/Clubs)
Jetskiing (Associations/Clubs)

Diving (Associations/Clubs)

Surfing (Associations/Clubs)

Fishing (Associations/Clubs)

Other Associations/Clubs

Trade/Commercial Bodies
Trade Federations
Professional Bodies/Corporations

Marinas/Docks/Harbor Facilities

Marinas/Berths
Marinas/Yacht Harbours
Mooring Agents

Water-Sports Facilities/Equipment
Marina/Harbour Equipment
Floating Stages

Landing Stages

Docks

Pontoons

Floating Islands
Cranes/Slipways/Stackers/Rravel Lifts
Supply/Disposal Facilities

Electric Systems

Marina Surveillance

Boat Storage

Berth Supplies/Mooring Equipment
Water-Skiing Facilities/Equipment

Marina Construction/Services

Marina planning/Design/Development
Marina and Harbour Construction
Marina Operators/Management
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Beach Resorts
Watersport Hotels
Beach Hotels

Water Parks
Waterfront Properties

House Boats/Properties




